Wroxham
Parish Council

CEMETERY FEES

For Wroxham Cemetery, Nobel Crescent,
Wroxham, Norfolk, NR12 8SF

Reviewed June 2024

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial (EROB) charge is per plot and may be single or double depth

Residents for a term of 100 years
Non-residents for a term of 100 years
Babies & children under 16 years no charge

£600
£1100

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Interment (EROI) charge is per plot and may be single or multiple

Residents for a term of 50 years
Non-residents for a term of 50 years
Babies & children under 16 years no charge

Interment of coffin

Residents

Non-residents

Babies & children under 16 years no charge

Interment of cremated remains

Residents

Non-residents

Babies & children under 16 years no charge

Memorial bench
Donation fee

Memorial trees
Lifetime donation
5-year lease:
10-year lease:

Notes: -

e Resident — refers to the villages of Wroxham and Hoveton. Where the deceased was previously a resident
of Wroxham and Hoveton and has been in residential care outside the Parishes (whether in institutional care

£300
£600

£400
£850

£300
£600

£1250

£1250
£700
£950

or to be cared for by relatives) for a period not exceeding 5 years.
All plots require an EROB or EROI and a permanent memorial. These can be purchased in advance.

Fees for interments are the same for a new burial/interment or a reopening of a plot for a second

burial/interment.

e ALL relevant fees to be collected by the Funeral Director, for payment to the Parish Clerk, before instructions

given to Gravedigger.

Payments: BACS transfer to sort code 20-99-21 & account no 20983543, account name “Wroxham Parish Council”

Contact and address for fees:
Clare Male, Clerk
clerk@wroxhamparishcouncil.org
07341 873375

Full Cemetery Regulations and Terms and Conditions for memorial benches and trees can be found on our website.



