

CEMETERY FEES

For Wroxham Cemetery, Nobel Crescent, Wroxham, Norfolk, NR12 8SF

Reviewed June 2024

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial (ER	OB) charge is per plot and may be single or double depth

Residents for a term of 100 years£600Non-residents for a term of 100 years£1100Babies & children under 16 years no charge

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Interment (EROI) charge is per plot and may be single or multiple

Residents for a term of 50 years	£300
Non-residents for a term of 50 years	£600
Babies & children under 16 years no charge	

Interment of coffin

Residents	£400
Non-residents	£850
Babies & children under 16 vears no charge	

Interment of cremated remains

Residents	£300
Non-residents	£600
Babies & children under 16 years no charge	

Memorial bench

Memorial trees

Lifetime donation	£1250
5-year lease:	£700
10-year lease:	£950

Notes: -

- Resident refers to the villages of Wroxham and Hoveton. Where the deceased was previously a resident of Wroxham and Hoveton and has been in residential care outside the Parishes (whether in institutional care or to be cared for by relatives) for a period not exceeding 5 years.
- All plots require an EROB or EROI and a permanent memorial. These can be purchased in advance.
- Fees for interments are the same for a new burial/interment or a reopening of a plot for a second burial/interment.
- ALL relevant fees to be collected by the Funeral Director, for payment to the Parish Clerk, before instructions given to Gravedigger.

Payments: BACS transfer to sort code 20-99-21 & account no 20983543, account name "Wroxham Parish Council"

Contact and address for fees: Clare Male, Clerk clerk@wroxhamparishcouncil.org 07341 873375

Full Cemetery Regulations and Terms and Conditions for memorial benches and trees can be found on our website.